

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5432/2024

Mr. Deepesh Kumar Meena S/o Hari Singh,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajeev Surana, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Muskan Verma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Chaudhary, Dy.G.A. Mr. Sudhir Jain Mr. Kailash Chand, C.I. SHO P.S. Sadar Hindaun City, Karauli

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

19/09/2024

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks time to comply with the order dated 10.09.2024 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court with regard to filing a copy of the letter No. 474 dated 19.07.2024.

List after one week.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J