

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5432/2024

Mr. Deepesh Kumar Meena S/o Hari Singh & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajeev Surana, Sr. Adv. assisted by Ms. Muskan Verma & Mr. Umang Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, P.P. Mr. Parth Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

13/02/2025

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure factual report regarding investigation in F.I.R. No.570/2019 registered at Police Station Sadar Hindon, District Karoli against the petitioners.

List the matter on 21.02.2025.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J