

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5432/2024

Mr. Deepesh Kumar Meena S/o Hari Singh,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Umang Jain for Mr. Sankalp Sogani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP Mr. Parth Sharma for Mr. Sudhir Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

30/04/2026

As per compliance of the order dated 18.04.2026, learned Public Prosecutor has submitted the factual report No.2035 dated 28.04.2026 received from SHO, PS Sadar Hidaun, District Karauli, Rajasthan and the same is taken on record.

Pursuant to the order dated 18.04.2026, the case diary was called for, however, the same has not been produced today. Learned Public Prosecutor is hereby directed to obtain the clarification from the concerned SHO/Investigating Officer regarding the case diary as well as to procure the case diary.

List the matter after one week.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J