

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5432/2024  
CNR: RJHC020711532024 | URN: CRLMP / 11097U / 2024

- 1. Mr. Deepesh Kumar Meena S/o Hari Singh, Aged About 26 Years, R/o Faili Ka Pura, Gunsar, Karauli (Raj).
- 2. Mr. Atar Singh Meena S/o Banai Singh, Aged About 34 Years, R/o Faili Ka Pura, Gunsar, Karauli (Raj).

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan, Through P.p.

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Rajeev Surana, Senior Advocate with Ms. Muskan Verma, Ms. Somya Mangal, Ms. Palak Sinha and Mr. Umang Jain |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Parth Sharma for Mr. Sudhir Jain<br>Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP<br>Mr. Nohvat Singh, SI, P.S. Hindaun Sadar  |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

**Order**

**10/08/2026**

Heard learned Senior Advocate for petitioners, learned counsel for complainant and learned Public Prosecution.

Arguments concluded.

Order reserved.

List for orders on 19.08.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J